
Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Bangladesh Government Press
Department of Printing and Publications

Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208.
www.bgpress.gov.bd

No. 05.82.0000.01 8.07 .056.22-231 7671 Dated :tjl'06-2023 -

To
Modern Technology
16418, East kafrul
Dhaka Cantonment, Dhaka- I 206.

Sub : NOTIFICATION OF AWAR-D

Ref : (1) Tender No. 05.82.0000.018.01.030.22-231981, dated : 28'03-2023

(2) Your offer dated 11-05-2023.

This is to notifu you that your Tender dated I 1-05-2023 for the supply of 01(one) No. Knife Grinding

Machine and related services, Model : MX 150, Brand : MVM, Counfy of origin : Italy, Manufacturer:MVM

Srl. Via del Progresso l4-42015 Correggio (RE), Italy for the Contract Total CIPiCIF Price EURO

46,500.00, BDT. 53,37,400.20, LocalAgent Commission EURO 10,500.00, BDT. 12,05,219.40 Total Price

EURO 57,000.00: BDT. 65,42,619.60 (sixty five lac forly two thousand six hundred nineteen and paisa

60) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by

competent authority.

You are requested to take following actions :

i. Accept in writing the Notification of Award within five (5) working days of its issuance pursuant.

ii. Furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of EURO
5,700.00 (EURO five thousand seven hundred) or BDT. 6,54,262.00. (Taka six lac
fifty four thousand two hundred sixty two) 10% of the Total Price (EURO 57,000.00
(EURO fifty seven thousand) equivalent BDT. 65.42.619.20 (Taka sixty five lac forty two
thousand six hundred nineteen and paisa 20) from the Manufacturer/Local Agent within
25-06-2023 in the form of Bank Guarantee/Pay order. In case of Bank Guarantee it
is to be issued on Tk. 300.00 Non Judicial Stamp as per format by the issuing Bank
having its validity for 24 (twenty four) months from the date of receiving the machine
in accordance with the existing rules.

iii. Sign the Contract within 25-06-2023.

iv. You may proceed with the execution of the supply of Goods and related services only upon

completion of the above tasks. You may also please note this Notification of Award shall constitute
the formation of this contract, which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

t

22- tO e, za 23
(Mustafizur Rahman)

Deputy Director (In-charge)
Bangladesh Govt. Press

. Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208
Copy to : Tell : 088-02-58151901

01 ,.Urector General, Deparhnent of Printing & Publication, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208 (For kind information).

1tr/. damin, Website Section, Bangladesh Govt. Press, Tejgaon, Dhaka-1208. Upload the Notification of
Award in BG Press website and CPTU website.


